A 1420 S. Talman Ave., Chicago, IL 60608              E customerservice@kurtzon.com              W www.kurtzon.com               P 773-277-2121
REV: 02/06/2025
TYPEDATE
PROJECT
NOTES
Wet Location Profile Wrap: WL-B LED
	- ETL Listed for Wet Locations
	- IP65 Rating

WL
Size Row Qty. CCT/CRI Voltage Options
ORDERING GUIDE
LED Type
LEDR
A 1420 S. Talman Ave., Chicago, IL 60608              E customerservice@kurtzon.com              W www.kurtzon.com               P 773-277-2121
REV: 02/06/2025
Wet Location Profile Wrap: WL-B LED
HOUSING: Double channel housing of 20Ga 1008 Cold Rolled Steel, 20Ga 304 Stainless Steel, or .040” 3003 Aluminum construction.
END CAPS: Precision stamped 20Ga 304 Stainless Steel end caps secured to housing with captive stainless steel Flush head screws. SW Option provides a
3 piece conduit hub/ring/plug assembly installed in the endcap.
GASKETS: Closed cell 100% pure neoprene gasketing. Resists aging, grease and solvents.
OPTICS: All lensing is extruded from a nominal 1/8” plastic material. Available in frosted acrylic, Clear Polycarbonate with linear ribs, or Clear Polycarbonate
with a frosted inlay.
LEDS: Commercially available in a wide variety of Color Temperature (CCT), FLUX, and CRI. Highly efficient and consistent color maintained to 3 SDMC for
color critical applications. B50/L70 and compliant with Zhaga recognized hole patterns. Consult factory for LED options or configurations not listed below.
DRIVERS: Standard Universal Voltage Class 2 drivers are 0-10v Dimmable to 1% for most LED configurations. They come with at least 2.5Kv surge protection,
have less than 10% THD at max load, Ballast Factor Greater than .95 and are programmable to match specific lumen or wattage requirements. Drivers with
higher input voltage ratings are available, consult factory for driver specifications.
REFLECTOR: Die formed metal with high reflectance white polyester powder coat finish. Typical reflectivity 92%.
INSTALLATION: Suitable for wet location installation under covered ceilings only. Luminaire is provided with four 5/16” debossed holes for mounting. Power
is brought in though 1/2” flattened conduit K.O. located on the bottom of luminaire. Power can also be brought through the end of the luminaire with SW option
selected.  Suitable for thru wiring.
ROWS: Joiner bands provided for continuous row mounting (See Option: CRM). Please specify number of fixtures in each run.
FINISH: Stainless steel housings are satin polished unless WHT or AMW options are selected. All other materials are provided with gloss high reflectance white
polyester powder coat with 1000hr salt spray test per ASTM B117. AMW option provides a white anti-microbial polyester powder coat to all exposed surfaces.
LISTINGS: IP65 rated for dust and water ingress. ETL listed per UL_1598 for wet locations. Drivers and LEDs are covered by a 5 year warranty, the remaining
fixture is covered by a 10 year warranty. This product Series is both Build America Buy America (B.A.B.A.) & Buy American Act (B.A.A.) compliant.
SPECIFICATIONS
PRODUCT DRAWINGS
Sealed Surface High Efficiency LED Wrap Luminaire
SECTION A-A
 SW OPTION
A
A
CRM INSTALLATION B PROFILE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E DIM F DIM G
20 5.9" 6.06" 3.0" 25.07" 13.0" 12.0" 50.07"